
3. Biberlauf, Uzwil 

 

17. Mai 2025 

​  

2. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2025 

 

Frauen 

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 40:32,3​
2. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:56,5​
3. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:51,5​
4. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 47:56,3​
5. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 52:02,5​
6. Irene Salch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 52:44,7​
7. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 55:00,3​
8. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg​ ​ 56:53,0​
 

Männer 

1. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 37:10,2​
2. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 41:27,2​
3. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:21,4​
4. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:32,2​
5. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:38,8​
6. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:46,9​
7. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg​ ​ 49:30,9​
8. Bruno Rusch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 50:41,6 

 

Tagessiegerin: Alina Federer, Grabs​ 37:17,6 

Tagessieger:    Stefan Richle, Wattwil​ 33:06,4 

 

Frauen F20​ 10 km 

​ ​ 16 rangiert 

1. Alina Federer, Grabs​ ​ 37:17,6​
2. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:56,5 

 

 

Frauen F40​ 10 km 

​ ​ 24 rangiert 

  1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 40:32,3​
16. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 52:02,5​
18. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 55:00,3​
19. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg​ ​ 56:53,0​
 

 



Frauen F50​ 10 km 

​ ​ 27 rangiert 

  1. Ruth Cécile von Rotz, Hergiswil​ ​ 41:03,1 ​
  9. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 47:56,3​
14. Irene Salch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 52:44,7​
 

 

Frauen F60​ 10 km 

​ ​ 6 rangiert 

1. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:51,5​
 

 

 

Männer M20​ 10 km 

​ ​ 14 rangiert 

  1. Pascal Hertig, Tann​ ​ 37:17,1​
10. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg​ ​ 49:30,9​
 

Männer M30​ 10 km 

​ ​ 32 rangiert 

1. Tobias Sievert, St. Gallen​ ​ 33:46,5​
7. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:38,8​
8. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:46,9​
 

Männer M40​ 10 km 

​ ​ 44 rangiert 

  1. Stefan Richle, Wattwil​ ​ 33:06,4​
17. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:21,4​
 

Männer M50​ 10 km 

​ ​ 38 rangiert 

  1. Daniele Candita, Buchs​ ​ 36:25,2​
  2. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 37:10,2​
  8. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 41:27,2​
10. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:32,2​
28. Bruno Rusch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 50:41,6​
 

 

 

 


